Re
go
24
EXCESS FLOW VALVES
• IPS EQUIPMENT, INC. •
Excess Flow Valves for Liquid or Vapor Service
Application
Designed for top mounting in storage tank manhole covers for liquid or vapor applications. The

1519C2 1-1/2" Male 1" 25 5,000 8,800
1519C4 2" Female 2" 170 28,590 48,600
Ordering Information
* Based on horizontal installation of excess flow valve. Flows are slightly more when valves are installed with outlet up;
slightly less when installed with outlet down.
NOTE: Multiply flow rate by .94 to determine liquid butane flow and by .90 to determine liquid anhydrous ammonia flow.
Item Number Brass or Steel Inlet Connection
F. NPT
Outlet Connection
F. NPT
Approximate Closing Flows*
Liquid (GPM
Propane)
Vapor SCFH (Propane)
25 PSIG Inlet 100 PSIG Inlet
1519A2 Brass 1" 1" 25 5,000 8,800
A1519A2 Steel 1" 1" 25 5,000 8,800
1519A3 Brass 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 60 11,500 20,200
1519A4 Brass 2" 2" 100 19,000 34,500
A1519A4 Steel 2" 2" 100 19,000 34,500
1519B4 Brass 2" 2" 133 27,700 50,300
A1519B4 Steel 2" 2" 133 27,700 50,300
A1519A6 Steel 3" 3" 225 45,000 82,000
Rego
25
EXCESS FLOW VALVES
• 800-621-4137 •

A3292B Steel 2" 2" 100 18,100 32,700
A3292C Steel 2" 2" 122 22,100 37,600
Ordering Information
* Based on horizontal installation of excess flow valve. Flows are slightly more when valves are installed with outlet up; slightly less when installed with outlet down.
NOTE: Multiply flow rate by .94 to determine liquid butane flow and by .90 to determine liquid anhydrous ammonia flow.
Item Number
For Use With
This type
Coupling
Inlet Connection
M. NPT
Outlet Connection
NPT
Approximate Closing Flows*
Liquid (GPM
Propane)
Vapor SCFH (Propane)
25 PSIG Inlet 100 PSIG Inlet
A8523 Half 3/4" 3/4" Male 15 5,170 8,800
A8525 Half 1-1/4" 1-1/4" Male 35 12,540 21,560
A7537L4 Half 2" 2" Male & 1-1/4" Female 75 13,000 25,600
A7537L4F Full 2" 2" Male & 1-1/4" Female 75 13,000 25,600
A7537N4 Half 2" 2" Male & 1-1/4" Female 125 25,000 42,500
A7537N4F Full 2" 2" Male & 1-1/4" Female 125 25,000 42,500
A7537P4 Half 2" 2" Male & 1-1/4" Female 150 30,500 52,000
A7537P4F Full 2" 2" Male & 1-1/4" Female 150 30,500 52,000
A7539R6 Half 3" 3" Male & 2" Female 150 32,100 55,500
A7539R6F Full 3" 3" Male & 2" Female 150 32,100 55,500
A7539T6 Half 3" 3" Male & 2" Female 200 39,400 68,300
A7539T6F Full 3" 3" Male & 2" Female 200 39,400 68,300
A7539V6 Half 3" 3" Male & 2" Female 250 51,100 88,700
A7539V6F Full 3" 3" Male & 2" Female 250 51,100 88,700
Re
go
EXCESS FLOW VALVES
26 • IPS EQUIPMENT, INC. •

A3500 Series and
A4500 Series
Ordering Information
* 1-1⁄4" F. NPT Dip Pipe Connection
** 2" F. NPT Dip Pipe Connection
*** Based on horizontal installation of excess flow valve. Flows are slightly more when valves are installed with outlet up; slightly less when installed with outlet down.
NOTE: Multiply flow rate by .94 to determine liquid butane flow and by .90 to determine liquid anhydrous ammonia flow.
Item Number Inlet Connection
M. NPT
Outlet Connection
F. NPT
Approximate Closing Flows***
Liquid (GPM Propane)
Vapor SCFH (Propane)
25 PSIG Inlet 100 PSIG Inlet
A2137 2"* 2" Male and 1-1/4" Female 50 10,000 17,000
A2137A 2"* 2" Male and 1-1/4" Female 70 14,000 25,000
2139 3"** 3" Male and 2" Female 125 26,500 46,000
2139A 3"** 3" Male and 2" Female 160 32,700 57,200
Ordering Information
* Based on horizontal installation of excess flow valve. Flows are slightly more when valves are installed with outlet up; slightly less when installed with outlet down.
NOTE: Multiply flow rate by .94 to determine liquid butane flow and by .90 to determine liquid anhydrous ammonia flow.
Item Number Inlet Connection
M. NPT
Approximate Closing Flows*
Liquid (GPM Propane)
Vapor SCFH (Propane)
25 PSIG Inlet 100 PSIG Inlet
A3500L4 2" 75 13,000 22,500
A3500N4 2" 125 25,000 42,500
A3500P4 2" 150 30,500 52,000
A3500R6 3" 150 32,100 55,500
A3500T6 3" 200 39,400 68,300
A3500V6 3" 250 51,100 88,700
A4500Y8 4" 500 89,000 154,000
Rego
EXCESS FLOW VALVES
27• 800-621-4137 •